Salt Lake County

WHEREAS, after a long, respected, and admirable career, Jon Bronson has elected to retire as Salt Lake County's lead municipal advisor, a position he has fulfilled with world-class precision, professionalism, and care; and

WHEREAS, Jon has served as an ex-officio member of the Salt Lake County Debt Review Committee for over three decades; and

WHEREAS, throughout the duration of his time working with Salt Lake County, Jon has issued 73 bonds or notes totaling over \$2.88 billion and has helped Salt Lake County maintain its prized AAA bond rating year in and year out, which has saved the County millions of dollars; and

WHEREAS, Jon has worked tirelessly with the three major ratings agencies to solidify Salt Lake County's reputation as a fiscally prudent municipality consistently yielding the highest management rating possible; and

WHEREAS, Jon has epitomized the practice of always placing the County's interests above those of his firm; and

WHEREAS, Jon's expertise and knowledge in financial matters is exceeded only by his character, his expertise regarding the selection of fine-dining establishments in San Francisco, and quality bridge mix; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the Salt Lake County Mayor and Council, do hereby recognize and thank our friend and colleague

Jon Bronson

For his decades of service to Salt Lake County, its elected officials, employees, and residents and commend him for an exemplary career and wish he and his family well in his retirement and all the adventures still to come.

Jennifer Wilson Mayor

Steve DeBry Council Chair